CHECKLIST OF MANDATORY BID FORMS

	Bid Bond
2	Bid Form
4	Contractor's Certificate Regarding Workers' Compensation
	Iran Contracting Act Certificate form
	Public Works Contractor Registration Certification
	Designation of Subcontractors form
9	Information Required of Bidders form
/	Asbestos-Free Material Certification
M	Recycled Content Certification
	Drug-Free Workplace Certificate
2	Contractor's Certificate Regarding Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco-Free Campus Policy
	Non-Collusion Declaration form

CONTRACTOR NAME

DISTRICT REVIEWER

I teputed Demothestratur

Susition

BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: Integrated Demolition and Remediation Inc.

The undersigned, hereby declare that we have carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and have read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Hazardous Materials Abatement Bid # 110-21

A. BID SCHEDULE

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BASE BID + Allowance \$25,000.00	BID PRICE (IN WRITTEN FORM)	BID PRICE (IN NUMBERS)
TOTAL	Two Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand	
BID PRICE + Allowance \$25,000.00	Six Hundred	\$299,600.00

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

BID SCHEDULE PER SPECIAL CONDITIONS

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
1.	Floor Tile and Mastic	SQFT	8.00
2.	Vinyl Wallboard and Mastic	LF	40.00

The costs for any Work shown or required in the Contract Documents, but not specifically identified as a line item are to be included in the related line items and no additional compensation shall be due to Contractor for the performance of the Work.

In case of discrepancy between the Unit Price and the Item Cost set forth for a unit basis item, the unit price shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible Bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the Unit Price.

For purposes of evaluating Bids, the District will correct any apparent errors in the extension of unit prices and any apparent errors in the addition of lump sum and extended prices.

The estimated quantities for Unit Price items are for purposes of comparing Bids only and the District makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates. Final payment shall be determined by the Engineer from measured quantities of work performed based upon the Unit Price.

B. TOTAL BID PRICE:

TOTAL BID PRICE BASED ON BID SCHEDULE TOTAL OF UNIT PRICES FOR Hazardous Material Abatement Bid# 110-21

299,648.00

Total Bid Price in Numbers

Two Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Eight

Total Bid Price in Written Form

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the District which cannot be withdrawn for the number of calendar days indicated in the Notice Inviting Bids from and after the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the District and a third

The successful bidder hereby agrees to sign the contract and furnish the necessary bonds and certificates of insurance within ten (10) working days after the District provides the successful bidder with the Notice of Award.

Upon receipt of the signed contract and other required documents, the contract will be executed by the District, after which the District will prepare a letter giving Contractor Notice to Proceed. The official starting date shall be the date of the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise specified. The undersigned agrees to begin the Work within ten (10) working days of the date of the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise specified.

The undersigned has examined the location of the proposed work and is familiar with the Drawings and Specifications and the local conditions at the place where work is to be done.

If awarded the contract, the undersigned agrees that there shall be paid by the undersigned and by all subcontractors to all laborers, workers and mechanics employed in the execution of such contract no less than the prevailing wage rate within Orange County for each craft, classification, or type of worker needed to complete the Work contemplated by this contract as established by the Director of the Department of Industrial Relations. A copy of the prevailing

rate of per diem wages are on file at the District's Administration Office and shall be made available to interested parties upon request.
Enclosed find cash, bidder's bond, or cashier's or certified check No from the Bank in the amount of, which is not less than ten percent (10%) of this bid, payable to Newport-Mesa Unified School District as bid security and which is given as a guarantee that the undersigned will enter into a contract and provide the necessary bonds and certificates of insurance if awarded the Work.
The bidder furthermore agrees that in case of bidder's default in executing said contract and furnishing required bonds and certificates of insurance, the cash, bidder's bond, or cashier's or shall remain the property of the Newport-Mesa Unified School District.
Bidder is an individual, or corporation, or partnership, organized under the laws of the State of California
Bidder confirms license(s) required by California State Contractor's License Law for the performance of the subject project are in full effect and proper order. The following are the Bidder's applicable license number(s), with their expiration date(s) and class of license(s):
CSLB: 1003504
Expiration Date: 05/31/2023
Class: A, B, C-21, C-22, HAZ
If the Bidder is a joint venture, <u>each</u> member of the joint venture must include the required licensing information.
Sureties that will furnish the Faithful Performance Bond and the Labor and Material Payment Bond, in the form specified herein, in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price within ten (10) working days from the date the District provides the successful requirements, as defined in California Code of Civil Procedure Section 995.120 and must be authorized by the State of California.
The insurance company or companies to provide the insurance required in the contract documents must have a Financial Strength Rating of not less than "A-" and a Financial Size Category of not less than "Class VII" according to the latest Best Key Rating Guide. At the sole discretion of the District, the District may waive the Financial Strength Rating and the Financial Size Category classifications for Workers' Compensation insurance.
The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.
Addenda No N/A
Addenda No

- Attached is the required bid security in the amount of not less than 10% of the Total Bid Price.
- 2. Attached is the completed Contractor's Certificate Regarding Workers' Compensation form.
- 3. Attached is the completed Iran Contracting Act Certificate form.
- 4. Attached is the completed Public Works Contractor Registration Certification form.
- 5. Attached is the completed Designation of Subcontractors form.
- 6. Attached is the completed Information Required of Bidders form.
- 7. Attached is the Asbestos-Free Material Certification.
- 8. Attached is the Recycled Content Certification.
- 9. Attached is the Contractor & Subcontractor Fingerprinting Requirements form.
- 10. Attached is the Drug-Free Workplace Certificate.
- Attached is the Contractor's Certificate Regarding Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco-Free Campus Policy.
- 12. Attached is the fully executed Non-Collusion Declaration form.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that all of the information submitted in connection with this Bid and all of the representations made herein are true and correct.

Integrated Demolition and Remediation Inc.
Sur
Shrenik Vora, President
05/25/2021

BID BOND

The makers of this bond are	INTEG	RATED DEMOLITION AND REMEDIATION, INC.
	as F	Principal, and HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE
NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTI sum of TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TOTA for the work described below, for the paym States, well and truly to be made, we bind successors and assigns, jointly and severally,	RICT, AL BID ent of d ourse	PRICE of the Principal submitted to District which sum in lawful money of the United elves, our heirs, executors, administrators,
THE CONDITION OF THIS O has submitted the accompanying bid date Hazardous Material Abatement.		MAY 27, 20 21, for Bid # 110-21
If the Principal does not withdr Documents; and if the Principal is awarded District as required by the Contract Docum Otherwise, this bond will remain in full force a	the Co	then this obligation shall be null and void.
Surety, for value received, extension of time, alteration or addition to the obligation under this bond, and Surety does h	terms	
In the event a lawsuit is broug recovered, the Surety shall pay all litigation including reasonable attorneys' fees, court co	expe	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, instrument under their several seals this 2 name and corporate seal of each corporation.	0TH	bove-bound parties have executed this day of MAY, the
(Cornection Seed)		ATTER REMOVEMENT AND REMEDIATION INC.
(Cerporate Seal)		RATED DEMOLITION AND REMEDIATION, INC.
	Contr	actor/Principal
	By:	
	Title:	President
(Corporate Seal)		NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
(Serporate Sour)	Suret	S. Surviva de Serviva
-19 -		Nama ha Arua
	By:	(Xemum JM)
		Attorney-in-Fact
(Attach Attorney-in-Fact Certificate)	Title:	JENNIFER OCHS, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
The rate of premium on this bond is \$ 0.00	r	per thousand.
The total amount of premium charges, \$ 0.00		
(The above must be filled in by corporate attor	ney)	
THIS IS A REQUIRED FORM		
THIS IS A REQUIRED FORM Any claims under this bond may be addressed	to:	
Any cianno unuer uno ponu may be addressed	lO.	

BID BOND - 18 -

(Name and Address of Surety)	HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 2400 E. KATELLA AVE., SUITE 250
	ANAHEIM, CA 92806
(Name and Address of Agent or	LOCKTON INSURANCE BROKERS, LLC
Representative for service of	777 S. FIGUEROA ST., SUITE 5200
process in California, if different	LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
from above)	
(Telephone number of Surety and	HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY: (657) 304-2582
Agent or Representative for service of process in California)	LOCKTON INSURANCE BROKERS, LLC: (213) 689-0065

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORI		_	
		Control of the Contro	, Notary Public, personally
appeared	Nar	ne(s) of Signer(s)	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
me that he/she/they	execu	ted the same in	is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
I certify under PENA is true and correct.	LTY OF	PERJURY unde	r the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
			WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature	of Notary	Public	Pleuse See attaches.
			OPTIONAL
			d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
CAPACITY C	LAIMED	BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ Individual☐ Corporate Officer			
	Title(s)		Title or Type of Document
□ Partner(s)		Limited	
☐ Attorney-In-Fact☐ Trustee(s)		General	Number of Pages
☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Other:			Date of Document
Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity	(ies)		
			Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

NOTE: This acknowledgment is to be completed for Contractor/Principal.

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF		**SEE ATTAC	CHED ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY**		
On	, 20	_, before me,	, Notary Public, personally		
appeared			, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory		
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
I certify under PENALTY is true and correct.	OF PE	RJURY under t	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph		
			WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	4	**SEE ATTA	CHED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SURETY***		
Signature of No	otary Public				
			OPTIONAL		
Though the inform	ation belo	w is not required by	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document		
and cou	ild preven	t fraudulent remova	al and reattachment of this form to another document.		
CAPACITY CLAI	WED BA	SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT		
☐ Individual☐ Corporate Officer☐					
Ti	tle(s)		Title or Type of Document		
□ Partner(s)	_ Lim				
☐ Attorney-In-Fact] Ger	neral	Number of Pages		
☐ Trustee(s)					
☐ Guardian/Conservator			Date of Document		
□ Other: Signer is representing:					
Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)					
			Signer(s) Other Than Named Above		

NOTE: This acknowledgment is to be completed for the Attorney-in-Fact. The Power-of-Attorney to local representatives of the bonding company must also be attached.

END OF BID BOND

BID BOND - 21 -

	ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the t the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of LOS ANGELES)
OnMAY 2 0 2021 before me,	
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	ry evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/a(x) evidence to me that (x)(x)(x)(x) executed the same in (x)(x)(x)(x)(x)(x)(x)(x)(x)(x)(x)(x)(x)(
RHONDA LARSON Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 2329998 My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2024	Signature of Notary Public RHONDA LARSON, NOTARY PUBLIC
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing the	PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Th	nan Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	0'
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:Signer Is Representing:	
g is rioprocenting.	Signer Is Representing:
	VILLANDA SIAS SIAS SIAS SIAS SIAS SIAS SIAS SI

N/A - BID BOND

POWER OF ATTORNEY HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

Member companies of IAT Insurance Group, Headquartered: 702 Oberlin Road, Raleigh, North Carolina 27605

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having their principal offices located respectively in the cities of Rolling Meadows, Illinois and Newark, New Jersey, do hereby constitute and appoint

DENNIS LANGER, TIMOTHY J. NOONAN, JENNIFER OCHS, JANINA MONROE, PAUL BOUCHER, ADRIANA VALENZUELA

Los Angeles, CA

their true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, statute, rule, regulation, contract or otherwise, and the execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the said HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by their regularly elected officers at their principal offices,

This Power of Attorney is executed, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of the By-Laws of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and is granted under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly held on the 13th day of December, 2018 and by the Board of Directors of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on the 13th day of December, 2018.

"RESOLVED, that (1) the Chief Executive Officer, President, Executive Vice President, Senior Vice President, Vice President, or Secretary of the Corporation shall have the power to appoint, and to revoke the appointments of, Attorneys-in-Fact or agents with power and authority as defined or limited in their respective powers of attorney, and to execute on behalf of the Corporation and affix the Corporation's seal thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other written obligations in the nature thereof or related thereto; and (2) any such Officers of the Corporation may appoint and revoke the appointments of joint-control custodians, agents for acceptance of process, and Attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute waivers and consents on behalf of the Corporation; and (3) the signature of any such Officer of the Corporation and the Corporation's seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seals when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Corporation as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Corporation, to be valid and binding upon the Corporation with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents on this 31st day of December, 2019

STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Essex

STATE OF ILLINOIS County of Cook

Kenneth Chapman

Executive Vice President, Harco National Insurance Company and International Fidelity Insurance Company

On this 31st day of December, 2019

, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and, being by me duly swom, said he is the therein described and authorized officer of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seals affixed to said instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies; that the said Corporate Seals and his signature were duly affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Newark, New Jersey the day and year first above written.

> Shirelle A. Outley a Notary Public of New Jersey (My Commission Expires April 4, 2023

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned officer of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attomey and affidavit, and the copy of the Sections of the By-Laws of said Companies as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the originals on file in the home office of said companies, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this day, MAY 20, 2021

Irene Martins, Assistant Secretary

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	1
County of Orange	s.s.
On <u>5/21/21</u> before me, Ami S. P	Khara, Notary Public,
/ /	Name of Notary Public, Title
personally appearedShrenii	Name of Signer (1)
None	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide is axe subscribed to the within instrument and acknown the same in his her/tkeir authorized capacity(ies), and instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument.	nce to be the person(s) whose name(s) owledged to me that he/slie/they executed nd that by he/he/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap true and correct.	aws oh is
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	AMI S. KHARA COMM. #2203664 z
ani S. Harap	COMM. #2203664 Notary Public · California Orange County My Comm. Expires July 1, 2021
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it countries acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove Description of Attached Document	ald prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of useful to persons relying on the attached document. Additional Information
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
document titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
	form(s) of identification _ credible witness(es)
containing pages, and dated	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Page # Entry #
☐ Individual(s)	Notary contact:
☐ Attorney-in-fact ☐ Corporate Officer(s)	Other
Title(\$)	☐ Additional Signer ☐ Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s)	
Other:	
representing:	
Name(s) of Person(s) Entity(ies) Signer Is Representing	

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE REGARDING WORKERS' COMPENSATION

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.

Name of Bidder	Integrated Demolition and Remediation Inc.
Signature	Sidy
Name and Title	Shrenik Vora, President
Dated	05/25/2021

IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION (Public Contract Code section 2200 et seq.)

As required by California Public Contract Code Section 2204, the Contractor certifies subject to penalty for perjury that the option checked below relating to the Contractor's status in regard to the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 (Public Contract Code Section 2200 et seq.) is true and correct:

☑ The Contractor is not:
(1) identified on the current list of person and entities engaged in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203; or
(2) a financial instruction that extends, for 45 days or more, credit in the amount of \$20,000,000 or more to any other person or entity identified on the current list of persons and entities engaging in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203, if that person or entity uses or will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran.
The District has exempted the Contractor from the requirements of the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 after making a public finding that, absent the exemption, the District will be unable to obtain the goods and/or services to be provided pursuant to the Contract.
☐ The amount of the Contract payable to the Contractor for the Project does not exceed \$1,000,000.
Signature:
Printed Name: Shrenik Vora
Title: President
Firm Name: Integrated Demolition and Remediation Inc.
Date: 05/25/2021
Note: In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 2205, false certification of this form shall

be reported to the California Attorney General and may result in civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the Contract amount, termination of the Contract and/or ineligibility

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION

If this bid is due on or after March 1, 2015, then pursuant to Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, all contractors and subcontractors that wish to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, or enter into a contract to perform public work must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations. See http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/PublicWorks.html for additional information.

No bid will be accepted nor any contract entered into without proof of the contractor's and subcontractors' current registration with the Department of Industrial Relations to perform public work.

Bidder hereby certifies that it is aware of the registration requirements set forth in Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 and is currently registered as a contractor with the Department of Industrial Relations.

Name of Bidder: Integrated Demolition and Remediation Inc.
DIR Registration Number: 1000023608

Bidder further acknowledges:

- 1. Bidder shall maintain a current DIR registration for the duration of the project.
- Bidder shall include the requirements of Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 in its contract with subcontractors and ensure that all subcontractors are registered at the time of bid opening and maintain registration status for the duration of the project.
- Failure to submit this form or comply with any of the above requirements may result in a finding that the bid is non-responsive.

Name of Bidder	Integrated Demolition and Remediation Inc.
Signature	Swin
Name and Title	Shrenik Vora, President
Dated	05/25/2021

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

California, each bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) CSLB contractor license In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of number, (c) DIR registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves the construction of streets and the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. No additional time shall be highways, then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about

\$10,000, whichever is greater if the work involves streets or highways, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, to be performed under the Contract in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price or fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion itself.

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor	DIR Registration
NA	A10	4.2	2	Jaguin Mail De L
				1

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS $^{\rm -}\,22$.

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor	DIR Registration	
				Number	

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS $^{\text{-}}23$

·				
Work to be done by Subconfractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor	DIR Registration
				Number

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS $^{-24}$

	DIR Registration	
	CSLB Contractor License Number	
	Location of Business	
	Name of Subcontractor	
Work to be done by	Subcontractor	

Name of Bidder Integrated Demolition and Remediation Inc.

Signature

21/20

Name and Title Shrenik Vora, President

INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDERS

A. INFORMATION ABOUT BIDDER

[**Indicate not applicable ("N/A") where appropriate.**]

NOTE: Where Bidder is a joint venture, pages shall be duplicated and information provided for

1.0) Na	ame of Bidder: Integrated Demolition and Remediation Inc.
2.0		pe, if Entity: S. Corporation
3.0		dder Address:4938 E. La Palma Ave. Anaheim, CA 92807
		(714) 709-4729 (714) 340-3333 Facsimile Number Tolonber
4.0	Ho <u>r</u>	Telephone Number w many years has Bidder's organization been in business as a Contractor?
5.0		w many years has Bidder's organization been in business under its present
	5.1	Under what other or former names has Bidder's organization operated?:
6.0	If Bi	dder's organization is a corporation, answer the following:
	6.1	Date of Incorporation: 01/16/2015
	6.2	State of Incorporation: California
	6.3	President's Name:Shrenik Vora
	6.4	Vice-President's Name(s): Ken Plachy
	6.5	Secretary's Name:Siddharth Vora
	6.6	Treasurer's Name: N/A
7.0	lf an ii	ndividual or a partnership, answer the following:
	7.1	Date of Organization:N/A
	7.2	Name and address of all partners (state whether general or limited
		INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDEPS

8.0	If other than a corporation or partnership, describe organization and name principals:
9.0	List other states in which Bidder's organization is legally qualified to do business
10.0	What type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces?
11.0	Has Bidder ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? If so, note when, where, and why: No
12.0	Within the last five years, has any officer or partner of Bidder's organization ever been an officer or partner of another organization when it failed to complete a contract? If so, attach a separate sheet of explanation: No
13.0	List Trade References: Inline Distributing Company Valad Badong (818) 768-3333 Rust & Sons Trucking, Inc. Holly Smith (619) 443-6193 Aramsco Regina Milliot (562) 926-5890
	List Bank References (Bank and Branch Address):
_	Name of Bonding Company and Name and Address of Agent:

B. LIST OF CURRENT PROJECTS (BACKLOG)

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional current projects.**]

Project	Description of Bidder's Work	Completion Date	Cost of Bidder's Wor
Haynes Units 3-6 Demolition Project	Demolition work interior demolition, Asbestos abstement, lead abatement for Unit 3 and Unit 4 and two large Ori Storage lanks at Haynes Generating Station part of Los Angeles Department of Water and Power	June 2021	#0.000.000.00
Louris	water and Power	0.00.2021	\$8,600,000.00
Leuzinger High School Phase III – Historic Main Building & Media Center Modernization	Interior Demolition and Abatement of main office 2 story building (60,000 sf building)"	July 2021	\$1,650,000.00
Desert Junior / Senior High School Modernization / Addition	Asbestos abatement and lead based		
	paint removal, floor tile and mastic removal	July 2021	\$2,100,000.00
Marine View Middle School Modernization & Interim Campus Locker Room Addition	Asbestos abatement and		
Cocker Room Addition	selective demolition	August 2021	\$1,200,000.00

C. LIST OF COMPLETED PROJECTS - LAST THREE YEARS

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional completed projects.**]

Please include only those projects which are similar enough to demonstrate Bidder's ability to perform the required Work.

Project Client	Description of Bidder's Work	Period of Performance	Cost of Bidder's World
1 TDO 0 1 11			
1. TRC Solutions	Asbestos Abatement of Roof, Office Buildin VAT, Restrooms, Loose and Flakey Lead paint Stabilization, Procedure 5 of unstable roof, TSI Pipe Abatement	To	\$4,800,000.00
Stephanie Wernette (213) 213-9416	Multiple building demolition and abatement including site demolition, below grade demolition and soil excavation.	01/11/2019	Ψ4,800,000,00
2. County of Los Angeles	Puildian de mu		
	Building demolition and abatement services at the Martin Luther King,	09/04/2019	\$6 274 000 oc
Stephen Park (310) 991-7399	Jr. Medical Campus, Behavioral Health Center	01/13/2020	\$6,271,800.00
Pena Grading and			
3. Demolition	Asbestos Abatement at	06/19/2018	0.450.000
Tony Xavier (818) 652-4536	Hawthorne High School	07/20/2018	\$450,000.00
1. Desert Community	Asbestos abatement of (45,000 sf)		
College District	(200 sf), floor tile and mastic	02/04/2019 To	\$584,975.00
yan Lamb (760) 346-8041	(40,000.00 sf) and lead containing ceramic tiles materials in a 350,000 SF building	03/19/2019	400 1,010.00
Ontario Montclair School District	Asbestos and lead abatement,	07/04/0040	
Angie Redelsperger	removal, disposal and clean up	07/01/2018 To	\$250,000.00
(909) 459-2500	of existing tile and mastic	06/30/2020	

D. EXPERIENCE AND TECHNICAL QUALIFICATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE

Personnel:

The Bidder shall identify the key personnel to be assigned to this project in a management, construction supervision or engineering capacity.

	1. List sach was a second
	1. List each person's job title, name and percent of time to be allocated to this project:
	Jose Sanchez, Project Manager - 100%
	Louie Sanchez, Head of Operations - 100%
2	Summarize each person's specialized education:
	Jose Sanchez, Bachelors
	Louie Sanchez, Bachelors
3.	List each person's years of construction experience relevant to the project:
	Jose Sanchez - Over 25 years
	Louie Sanchez, Over 25 years
4.	Summarize such experience:
	Jose Sanchez: Mr. Sanchez has experience in the asbestos abatement and demolition industry. He possesses extensive knowledge in all aspects of the asbestos and lead abatement field
	Louie Sanchez: He has extensive knowledge in the aspects of the asbestos and lead abatement field
	Louie Sanchez: He has extensive knowledge in all areas of the hazardous remediation field including asbestos abatement, lead abatement, PCBs, mercury and Freon gas containerization and disposal as well as soil remediation and oily waste segregation and disposal
Bidder a relevant approve	agrees that personnel named in this Bid will remain on this Project until completion of all Work, unless substituted by personnel of equivalent experience and qualifications
	s Occurring Since Prequalification
If the Dis	strict conducted a prequalification and if any substantive changes have occurred since ubmitted its prequalification package for this Project, Bidder shall list them below. If listed, Bidder certifies that no substantive changes have occurred.
N/A	goo nave occurred.

Additional Bidder's Statements:

If the Bidder feels that there is additional information which has not been included in the questionnaire above, and which would contribute to the qualification review, it may add that information in a statement here or on an attached sheet, appropriately marked:

E. VERIFICATION AND EXECUTION

These Bid Forms shall be executed only by a duly authorized official of the Bidder:

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing information is true and correct:

Name of Bidder	Integrated Demolition and Remediation Inc.
Signature	S. Vor
Name and Title	Shrenik Vora, President
Dated	05/25/2021

ASBESTOS-FREE MATERIALS CERTIFICATION

The undersigned declares that he or she is the person who executed the bid for the <u>Hazardous Materials</u> Abatement Bid # 110-21 (hereinafter referred to as the "Project"), and submitted it to the NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to as the "District") on behalf of Integrated Demolition and Remediation Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor").

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, in completing the Contractor's Work for the Project, no material furnished, installed or incorporated into the Project will contain, or in itself be composed of, any materials listed by the federal or state EPA or federal or state health

Any disputes involving the question of whether or not material installed with asbestos-containing equipment is settled by electron microscopy; the cost of any such tests shall be paid by the

All work or materials installed by the Contractor which is found to contain asbestos, or work or material installed with asbestos-containing equipment, will be immediately rejected and this work shall be removed and replaced by the Contractor at no additional cost to the District.

Decontamination and removal of work found to contain asbestos or work installed with asbestos-containing equipment shall be done only under supervision of a qualified consultant, knowledgeable in the field of asbestos abatement and accredited by the Environmental

The ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTRACTOR shall be an EPA accredited contractor qualified in the removal of asbestos and shall be chosen and approved by the Asbestos Consultant who shall have sole discretion and final determination in this matter.

The asbestos consultant shall be chosen and approved by the Architect or the District who shall have sole discretion and final determination in this matter. The work will be not accepted until asbestos contamination is reduced to levels deemed acceptable by the Asbestos Consultant.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is

Executed on th	is 25th day of May	_, 20 <u>21</u> at <u>Anaheim, California</u>
Name of Bidder	Integrated Demolition and Remediation Inc.	
Signature	Sur	
Name and Title	Shrenik Vora, President	
Dated	05/25/2021	

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORN COUNTY OF	IA	
On	20 hefore me	, Notary Public, personally , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
		Who proved to
me that he/she/they e signature(s) on the inst the instrument.	executed the same in his frument the person(s), or t	are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
I certify under PENALT is true and correct.	Y OF PERJURY under the	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of N	otary Public	Please See Attached.
Though the inform and cou	ation holow !	OPTIONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
CAPACITY CLAIR	MED BY SIGNER	and document.
Individual Corporate Officer		DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Titl	e(s)	
Partner(s)	Limited General	Title or Type of Document
Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator	General	Number of Pages
Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)		Date of Document
rel.		
		Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)
County ofOrange	s.s.
On <u>5/25/21</u> before me, Ami S. K	hara, Notary Public Name of Notary Public. Title
personally appearedShrenik	SUCCESSOR POSSESSES DE CARROS E SELECTIONS DE PROPERTOR DE LA PROPERTOR
None	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknown the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), an instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument.	wledged to me that he/slie/this y executed that by his her/their signature(s) on the f which the person(s) acted, executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	ws h is
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL INFORMA	AMI S. KHARA COMM. #2203664 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires July 1, 2021
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it coul this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove unDescription of Attached Document	d prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of iseful to persons relying on the attached document. Additional Information
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
document titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es)
containing pages, and dated	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s)	Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Other:	
Person(s) Enlity(ies) Signer Is Representing	
CONLEDGMENTACENGWIEDGMENGWIEDGMENGWIEDGMENTACENGWIEDGMENTACENGWIEDGMENTACENGWIEDGMENTACENGWIEDGMENTACENGWIEDGMENTA	ENOD REMODENT NORNOG ERROMENTACENOWARDIAMENTACENOWERROM

RECYCLED CONTENT CERTIFICATION

The undersigned declares that he or she is the person who executed the bid for the Hazardous Materials Abatement Bid # 110-21
referred to as the "District") on behalf of hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor")
Pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 10308.5, all contractors are required to certify in writing under penalty of perjury the minimum (if not exact) percentage of recycled content in materials, whether the product meets the required recycled product percentage as defined in Sections secondary material as defined in Public Contract Code Sections 12161 and 12200 shall and
percentages of Post consumer Material and Secondary Material is in the materials, goods or supplies offered for, or products used in, the performance of the Contract for the Present
% Post consumer Material % Secondary Material.
Executed on this day of May 2021_, 20 atAnaheim, California
Name of BidderIntegrated Demolition and Remediation Inc.
Signature
Name and Title Shrenik Vora, President
Dated 05/25/2021

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

appeared	
FFEE	, Notary Public, persona
evidence to be the person (a)	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the instrument.	e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/t e entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execu-
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragra
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary Public	Please See Attached.
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and	PTIONAL v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY ALCOHOL	and their document.
- IIII E BI SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF A
Individual Corporate Officer	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner(s) Limited General	Title or Type of Document
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner(s) Limited General Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner(s) Limited General	Title or Type of Document

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

s.s.
hara, Notary Public
Name of Notary Public, Title
Vora
ce to be the person(s) whose name(s) wledged to me that he she/they executed that by his her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the
ws is
AMI S. KHARA COMM. #2203664 Notary Public · California Orange County My Comm. Expires July 1, 2021
TION If prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of seful to persons relying on the attached document.
Additional Information Method of Signer Identification
Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: ☐ form(s) of identification ☐ credible witness(es)
Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
Page # Entry # Notary contact:
☐ Additional Signer ☐ Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)

CONTRACTOR & SUBCONTRACTOR FINGERPRINTING REQUIREMENTS

CONTRACTOR EXEMPTION

the Contract data to	s 45125.1 and 45125.2, the NEWPORT-MESA determined thatackground check certification requirements for by and between the District and Contractor
(Somulati) because:	the District and Contractor

- The Contractor's employees will have limited contact with District students during the course of the Contract;
- Emergency or exceptional circumstances exist; or
- With respect to contractors constructing, reconstructing, rehabilitating or repairing a school facility, as provided in Section 45125.2, the Contractor has agreed to ensure the safety of pupils at the school facility by the following method(s) specified in Section 45125.2:

 | School District Official | Date | D

CONTRACTOR & SUBCONTRACTOR FINGERPRINTING REQUIREMENTS

SUBCONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION The NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") entered into a Contract for services with ___ about ______, 20____ ("Contract"). This certification is submitted by ____, a subcontractor to the Contractor for purposes of that Contract ("Subcontractor"). Subcontractor hereby certifies to the District's governing board that it has completed the criminal background check requirements of Education Code section 45125.1 and that none of its employees that may come in contact with District pupils have been convicted of a violent felony listed in Penal Code section 667.5(c) or a serious felony listed in Penal Code section 1192.7(c). Subcontractor's Representative Date SUBCONTRACTOR'S EXEMPTION The NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") entered into a Contract for services with ____ or about ("Contractor") on __, 20___ ("Contract"). Pursuant to Education Code sections 45125.1 and 45125.2, the District has determined that subcontractor to the Contractor for purposes of that Contract ("Subcontractor"), is exempt from the criminal background check certification requirements for the Contract The Subcontractor's employees will have limited contact with District students during the course of the Contract; Emergency or exceptional circumstances exist; or

Section School District Official Date

method(s)

following

With respect to contractors constructing, reconstructing, rehabilitating or repairing a school facility, as provided in Section 45125.2, the Contractor and/or Subcontractor have agreed to ensure the safety of pupils at the school facility

specified

in

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE CERTIFICATION

This Drug-Free Workplace Certification form between the NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOO as the Integrated Demolition and Remediation Inc.	m is part of the Contract made by ar OL DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to "District")	to
referred to as the Hazardous Materials Abatement Bid # 110-21 as the "Project"). This form is required from all Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 (Government Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 requires that eve contract or grant for procurement of any property of certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace addition, the Act provides that each contract or gra be subject to suspension of payments or termination be subject to debarment from future contracting, if that specified acts have occurred.	rery person or organization awarded a or service from any State agency mus by doing certain specified acts. It rant awarded by a State agency may	e o e e a t

Pursuant to Government Code Section 8355, every person or organization awarded a contract or grant from a State agency shall certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing all of the following:

- Publishing a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, Α. distribution, dispensation, possession or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in their workplace and specifying actions which will be taken against employees for violations of the prohibition;
- Establishing a drug-free awareness program to inform employees about all of the В. following:
 - 1. The dangers of drug abuse in the workplace;
 - 2. The person's or organization's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace:
 - 3. The availability of drug counseling, employee-assistance programs; and rehabilitation and
 - 4. The penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse
- C. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract or grant be given a copy of the statement required by subdivision "A," and that, as a condition of employment on the contract or grant, the employee agrees to abide
- I, the undersigned, agree to fulfill the terms and requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act as it now exists or may hereinafter be amended. Particularly, I shall

abide by Government Code Section 8355 when performing the Contract for the Project by:

- Publishing a statement notifying employees concerning the prohibition of controlled substance at my workplace;
- B. Establishing a drug-free awareness program; and
- C. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract be given a copy of the statement required by Section 8355(a) and agree to abide by the terms of that statement.

I also understand that if the District determines that I have either: (a) made a false certification herein; or (b) violated this certification by failing to carry out the requirements of Section 8355, the Contract awarded herein is subject to termination, suspension of payments, or both. I further understand that if I violate the terms of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990, I may be subject to debarment in accordance with the requirements of the Act.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the provisions of Government Code Section 8350 et seq., and hereby certify that I will adhere to the requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990.

20 <u>21</u> at	Executed on this25th day of May, Anaheim, California
Name of Bidder	Integrated Demolition and Remediation Inc.
Signature	Sur
Name and Title	Shrenik Vora, President
Dated	05/25/2021

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNI COUNTY OF	Α	
On	, 20, before me	e,, Notary Public, personall
appeared		, Notary Public, personall
me that he/she/they exsignature(s) on the instrument.	xecuted the same in rument the person(s),	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/theor the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of No	atary Public	Place See Attachel.
Though the informa and coul CAPACITY CLAIN Individual Corporate Officer	ation below is not required d prevent fraudulent remov IED BY SIGNER	OPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document val and reattachment of this form to another document. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Title	e(s)	
Partner(s)	Limited General	Title or Type of Document
Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator	3.10,4	Number of Pages
Other: gner is representing: me Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)		Date of Document
		Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of Orange s.s.	
On	
personally appearedShrenik Vora	
Name of Signer (1)	
None	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who is axe subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their sign instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted instrument.	/thæy executed
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
Notary Public Orange	KHARA #2203664 ic California County ires July 1, 2021
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and rethis acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached Document	ached document.
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a Additional Inform Method of Signer Identification	
document titled/for the purpose of	
Proved to me on the basis of satisf	
containing pages, and dated Notarial event is detailed in notar	
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Page # Entry #	
☐ Individual(s)	
☐ Attorney-in-fact ☐ Corporate Officer(s) Other	
Tide(s)	(s) Thumbprints(s)
☐ Guardian/Conservator	(s) muniprints(s)
☐ Partner - Limited/General	
☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other:	
representing: Name(a) of Person(a) Entity(ne) Signer is Representing	
RNOWLEDOMENTACENGWLEDOMENTACKNOWLEDOMENTACENGWLEDOMENTACKNOWLEDOMENTACKNOWLEDOMENTACKNOWLEDOMENTACKNOWLEDOMENTACKNOWLEDOMENTACKNOWLEDOMENTACKNOWLEDOMENTACKNOWLEDOMENTACKNOWLEDOMENTACKNOWLEDOMENTACKNOWLEDOMENTACKNOWLEDOM	

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE REGARDING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND TOBACCO-FREE CAMPUS POLICY

The Contractor agrees that it will abide by and implement the District's Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco-Free Campus Policy, which prohibits the use of alcoholic beverages and tobacco products, of any kind and at any time, in District-owned or leased buildings, on DISTRICT property and in DISTRICT vehicles. The Contractor shall procure signs stating "ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND TOBACCO USE IS PROHIBITED" and shall ensure that these signs are prominently displayed in all entrances to school property at all times.

Integrated Demolition ar	nd Remediation Inc.
Contractor Name	
Signature	
05/25/2021	
Date	

61730.00001\33136164.1

NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION

The undersigned declares:	
I am the <u>President</u> the foregoing Bid.	of Integrated Demolition and Remediation Inc, the party making
a false or sham bid. The Bid or agreed with any Bidder of The Bidder has not in a communication, or conference Bidder, or to fix any overhead Bidder. All statements containdirectly, submitted his or he or divulged information or day association, organization, bid collusive or sham bid, and he purpose.	interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, nization, or corporation. The Bid is genuine and not collusive or irectly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to put in dider has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, ce with anyone to fix the Bid Price of the Bidder or any other dained in the Bid are true. The Bidder has not, directly or attained in the Bid are true. The Bidder has not, directly or lateral elative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, and depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a mas not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such
partnership, joint venture, limit entity, hereby represents that declaration on behalf of the Bio	declaration on behalf of a Bidder that is a corporation, ited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other the or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this
I declare under	ury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing this declaration is executed on 05/25/2021 [date], at California [state].
Name of Bidder_ Integrated Demo	olition and Remediation Inc.
Name_ Shrenik Vora	